

CONTRACT

Event Attendance Agreement

This Event Attendance Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between CAKE ("Service provider") and the attendee ("Attendee"). The terms and conditions of this Agreement apply to the attendance of events hosted by Listen Up Storytelling, as detailed on the website https://www.listenupstorytelling.co.uk/ (the "Events").

1. Attendance

The Attendee agrees to attend the specified Event(s) hosted by Listen Up Storytelling in accordance with the details provided on the website.

2. Payment Terms

- a. The Attendee agrees to pay the designated fee for attending the Event(s) as specified on the website.
- b. In the event of cancellation by the Attendee:
- i. If the cancellation occurs more than 14 days before the scheduled Event, a full refund will be provided, unless an alternative date can be negotiated.
- ii. If the cancellation occurs within 14 days, bookings will not be refunded however a new date to attend will be offered.

3. Changes to Event Details

Listen Up Storytelling reserves the right to modify Event details, including dates, times, and locations. Attendees will be notified promptly of any such changes via the contact information provided during registration.

4. Media Release

By attending the Event, the Attendee grants permission to Listen Up Storytelling to use photographs, videos, or other media taken during the Event for promotional purposes.

5. Confidentiality

The Attendee agrees to keep any confidential information shared during the Event confidential and not to disclose it to third parties.

6. Miscellaneous

- a. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements or understandings, whether written or verbal.
- b. Any amendments to this Agreement must be in writing and signed by both parties.
- c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Scotland.